No. 333.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 8) 1956.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 8) 1956, and the powers vested in me by Regulation 69, I hereby revoke, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder, the order made by me on the 7th day of July, 1956, and published under Public Instrument No. 682 of 1956.

Made this 20th day of June, 1959.

B. J. Weston,
Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia.

No. 334.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO 1959.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to 1959, I, the Commissioner of Limassol, do hereby revoke the order made under Public Instrument No. 122 of 1959, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 1st day of June, 1959.

I. M. G. WILLIAMS, Commissioner of Limassol.

No. 335.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO 1959.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to 1959, I, the Commissioner of Limassol, do hereby revoke the order made under Emergency Regulation 44 and published under Public Instrument No. 863 of 1957, in so far as it relates to the parts of plots Nos. 25 and 31 delineated green on the plan signed by the Commissioner of Limassol and dated the 27th day of June, 1959, a copy of which is available at the Office of the Commissioner of Limassol, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 27th day of June, 1959.

I. M. G. WILLIAMS, Commissioner of Limassol.